

## ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED

OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR Regd. Office:(FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001

CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3 PHONE: 0361-2739520Web: www.aegcl.co.in

No. AEGCL/MD/BBM/Canteen at Bijulee Bhawan/2024/ 655

Dtd. 29 -01 - 2025

## Corrigendum-I

NIT No:- AEGCL/MD/BBM/Canteen at Bijulee Bhawan/2024/044

Date: - 07.12.2024

Name of Work:- Expression of Interest (EOI) from Catering Agencies for Providing Food Court Facility in Bijulee Bhawan, the Office Premises of Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781001.

This is for general information that A plan for the interiors of the canteen (where currently catering/canteen services is being provided) is requested to submit along with the tender and the photographs of earlier service or existing establishment of the tenderer also to be provided to ascertain the quality.

All other terms & conditions shall remain same.

Chief General Manager (PP&D) AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1

## Memo No. AEGCL/MD/BBM/Canteen at Bijulee Bhawan/2024/ 055 (4) Dtd. 20-01-2025 Copy to:-

1) The General Manager (M&PR), AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-01, for information & necessary action.

2) The AGM (IT), AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-01 - for information & necessary publication in AEGCL's official website for circulation.

3) The AGM (PR), AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-01 - for information & necessary publication in local newspapers.

4) R.File

Chief General Manager (PP&D) AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan MPaltanbazar, Guwahati-1